
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11' 

0 12
W N LL

ozT ° 13

a'- o 14
vz ¢ 

w mc 15
Q s

0Wom 16
N

LL = 3J 17

O0 MMM

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 33980

33980
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 33980 ( " Second

Amendment ") is made and entered, in duplicate, as of December 1, 2016, for reference

purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long

Beach at its meeting held on June 2, 2015, by and between UNITED CAMBODIAN

COMMUNITY, a non - profit Corporation ( " Contractor ") with offices located at 2201 E. 

Anaheim Street, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90804, and the CITY OF LONG

BEACH, a municipal corporation ( "City ") and administering entity for Pacific Gateway

Workforce Investment Network. 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in providing Workforce Investment Act/Workforce Innovation and Opportunity

Act (WIA/( VIOA) program services to out -of- school youth; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into Contract No. 33980 ( the

Contract ") whereby Contractor agreed to provide such services; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to the

Contract to extend the term and increase the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to add $ 20, 000 for a total not to

exceed contract amount of $393, 155; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

the Contract and in this Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The first paragraph to Section 5 of the Contract is hereby amended to

I read as follows: 

SECTION 5. CONTRACT AMOUNT AND PAYMENT. 

The total amount which shall be payable by City to Contractor for Contractor's

allowable services during the term shall not exceed Three Hundred Ninety -Three

Thousand One Hundred Fifty -Five Dollars ($ 393, 155)." 

2. Except as expressly amended in this Second Amendment, all terms

ARW:bg A15 -00682
L: Apps\ CtyLaw32 \WPDoas\ D013 \P027 \00695904.docx

IN



1

2

3

4

5

6

71

9

10

11

r g̀ 12

Z c LL 7

o 13
Q N

Q TD 14

z 0Q
WCrm" 15

owom 16
Uj J N D
LL = 0 17
DUM

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

and conditions in Contract No. 33980 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

I force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to

be duly executed with all the formalities required by law on the respective dates set forth

opposite their signatures. 

LL,41 2016

D ., t b 2016

L 2016

UNITED CAMBODIAN COMMUNITY, a
non - profit corporation

Nam 6 • Nam ALL( c, 

Title E>/ ecu•fivr D1re_& ' 

By ( t / 

Name W eS hrirLa V
Title c&R' r , f3turci F D, rc h s

Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporate

By

1 City" 

City Manager

This Second Amendment to Contract No. 33980 is approved as to form on

26.46- 

201 7-- 

ARW:bg A15 -00682
L:lApps \ClyLaw32 \WPDocs \D013 \P027 \00695804. docx

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By Ij

Deputy

2


